collected and analyzed all of those who had an

initial diagnosis of MCI, fulfilling the inclusion-

exclusion criteria, to explore the impact of the

computerized PE on the functional fitness of

older adults with MCI in general, and its likely 

dependence on the presence of APOEɛ4 allele.  

One hundred fifty-nine (159) MCI participants 

were recruited during a thorough screening 

procedure (see Figure 1). Males and females, 

aged ≥60 years old, fluent in Greek, were invited 

to participate. The call was made in Church 

Spiritual Centers, in Open Care Centers for the